
COMMONWEAL TH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION OF HOME 
ENERGY ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS OFFERED 
BY INVESTOR-OWNED UTILITIES PURSUANT 
TO KRS 278.285(4) 

SUBPOENA 

CASE NO. 
2019-00366 

1. The Public Service Commission TO: Dr. Lisa Lee Williams 

2. You are commanded to appear before the Public Service Commission, 211 

Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 , via videoconference. 

3. At 9:00 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time. 

4. On March 17, 2020, and continuing to March 18, 2020, as necessary. 

5. For the purpose of participating in an informal conference regarding standardizing 

home energy assistance programs funded by ratepayers of certain investor-owned utilities. 

~n 
Date: _-g__,/~-'~---1_~ ___ _ 

Q.0- ~ ~~-==== 
Requestin Attorn~' 

This subpoena was served by delivery of a true copy via U.S. Mail to: 

Dr. Lisa Lee Williams 
104 Stoll Avenue , Rear Home 
Louisville , KY 40206 

This tidayof ~ , 2020. 

By: - """"d= b J "'·y-==-- Title: Assistant General Counsel 
0 



 *Denotes Served by Email                                         Service List for Case 2019-00366

*Honorable Allyson K Sturgeon
Senior Corporate Attorney
LG&E and KU Energy LLC
220 West Main Street
Louisville, KENTUCKY  40202

*L Allyson Honaker
Goss Samford, PLLC
2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B325
Lexington, KENTUCKY  40504

*Brooke Wancheck
Asst. Counsel
Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc.
2001 Mercer Road
P. O. Box 14241
Lexington, KY  40512-4241

*Cheryl A MacDonald
Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc.
290 W. Nationwide Blvd.
Columbus, OHIO  43215

*Christen M Blend
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Post Office Box 16631
Columbus, OHIO  43216

*David S Samford
Goss Samford, PLLC
2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B325
Lexington, KENTUCKY  40504

*Debbie Gates
Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.
139 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, OH  45201

*Kentucky-American Water Company
Kentucky-American Water Company
2300 Richmond Road
Lexington, KY  40502

*Hector Garcia
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Post Office Box 16631
Columbus, OHIO  43216

*John B Brown
Chief Financial Officer
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.
3617 Lexington Road
Winchester, KY  40391

*Jenny Lowery
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.
3617 Lexington Road
Winchester, KY  40391

*Judy M Cooper
Director, Regulatory Services
Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc.
2001 Mercer Road
P. O. Box 14241
Lexington, KY  40512-4241

*Justin M. McNeil
Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate
700 Capitol Avenue
Suite 20
Frankfort, KENTUCKY  40601-8204

*Kentucky Power Company
Kentucky Power Company
855 Central Avenue, Suite 200
Ashland, KY  41101

*Karen Greenwell
Attorney
Wyatt, Tarrant & Combs, LLP
250 West Main Street
Suite 1600
Lexington, KENTUCKY  40507-1746

*Kathie Mcdonald-McClure
Attorney
Wyatt, Tarrant & Combs, LLP
2600 PNC Plaza
500 West Jefferson Street
Louisville, KENTUCKY  40202

*Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.
Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.
139 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, OH  45202

*Lindsey Ingram
STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC
300 West Vine Street
Suite 2100
Lexington, KENTUCKY  40507-1801

*Lawrence W Cook
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate
700 Capitol Avenue
Suite 20
Frankfort, KENTUCKY  40601-8204

*Minna Sunderman
Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.
139 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, OH  45201

*Monica Braun
STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC
300 West Vine Street
Suite 2100
Lexington, KENTUCKY  40507-1801



 *Denotes Served by Email                                         Service List for Case 2019-00366

*Honorable Mark R Overstreet
Attorney at Law
Stites & Harbison
421 West Main Street
P. O. Box 634
Frankfort, KENTUCKY  40602-0634

*Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc.
Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc.
290 W Nationwide Blvd
Columbus, OH  43215

*Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.
3617 Lexington Road
Winchester, KY  40391

*Rick E Lovekamp
Manager - Regulatory Affairs
LG&E and KU Energy LLC
220 West Main Street
Louisville, KENTUCKY  40202

*Robert Conroy
LG&E and KU Energy LLC
220 West Main Street
Louisville, KENTUCKY  40202

*Rocco O D'Ascenzo
Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.
139 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, OH  45201

*Roger McCann
Executive Director
Community Action Kentucky
101 Burch Court
Frankfort, KENTUCKY  40601

*Sara Judd
LG&E and KU Energy LLC
220 West Main Street
Louisville, KENTUCKY  40202

*Sidney Gates
Community Action Kentucky
101 Burch Court
Frankfort, KENTUCKY  40601

*Kentucky Utilities Company
Kentucky Utilities Company
220 W. Main Street
P. O. Box 32010
Louisville, KY  40232-2010

*Louisville Gas and Electric Company
Louisville Gas and Electric Company
220 W. Main Street
P. O. Box 32010
Louisville, KY  40232-2010


